# 503136497 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3183107

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA								
		Name	Execution Date						
ANNE MICHEL			12/04/2014						
PATRICK DOWNEY			12/03/2014						
FLORIAN MONTEL			10/30/2014						
DIETER SCHELLER			12/29/2014						
BERNARD CHRISTOPH	E		12/04/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА								
Name:	UCB PI	HARMA, S.A.							
Street Address:	60, ALL	60, ALLEE DE LA RECHERCHE							
City:	BRUSS	SELS							
State/Country:	BELGI	ML							
Postal Code:	B-1070								
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1								
Property Type		Number							
Application Number:		14395533							
	I								
CORRESPONDENCE D									
Fax Number:		(312)913-0002							
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc							
Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo								
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi							
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 312-913-0001	a US Mail.						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com	a US Mail.						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOENEN HULBERT & BERG	a US Mail.						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOENEN HULBERT & BERG 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	a US Mail.						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOENEN HULBERT & BERG 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100	a US Mail.						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOENEN HULBERT & BERG 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	a US Mail.						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 312-913-0001 docketing@mbhb.com MCDONNELL BOENEN HULBERT & BERG 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 14-1763-WO-US	a US Mail.						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce   if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi   312-913-0001   docketing@mbhb.com   MCDONNELL BOENEN HULBERT & BERG   300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE   SUITE 3100   CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606   14-1763-WO-US   MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD	a US Mail.						

source=14-1763-WO-US_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=14-1763-WO-US_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=14-1763-WO-US_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=14-1763-WO-US_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=14-1763-WO-US_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=14-1763-WO-US_Assignment#page6.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: (**B0078\_US**) 14-1763-WO-US Inventor: Anne Michel et al. Date of Execution of Application: Serial No.: 14/395.533

IAFiling Date: April 19, 2013

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

#### UCB PHARMA, S.A.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

## "Methods for Treating Parkinson's Disease"

and identified as:

## Case No. 14-1763-WO-US

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this  $\frac{4^{H}}{2}$  day of <u>December</u>, <u>2019</u>. MICHEL Anne

The undersigned, European Patent Attorney (Reg. No 93170), member of the Professional Association No 279, having his professional address at UCB Biopharma SPRL; 60 Allée de la Recherche; B-1070 Brussels (Belgium), do hereby certify that the signature set on this document is authentic to the signature of Advance Advance Advance

Place and date: Brussels,

131112015

Place and date: Brussels,

JORGEN HASSA PHD European Patent Attorney

MCDONNELL SOEHHEN HULSERT & BERGHOFF 200 SCUTH WACKER BRIVE CHICAGO, RLEVOIS 50506 TELEPHONE (312) \$180004 WITNESS my hand and seal this 3'd day of December, 2014.

DOWNEY Patrick

Place and date: Brussels,

13/1/2045

JORGEN HASSA PHD EUROPEAN PATENT ATTORNES

WITNESS my hand and seal this 30 day of October, 2014.

MONTEL Florian

The undersigned, European Patent Attorney (Reg. No 93170), member of the Professional Association No 279, having his professional address at UCB Biopharma SPRL; 60 Allée de la Recherche; B-1070 Brussels (Belgium), do hereby certify that the signature set on this document is authentic to the signature of ......

FLORIAN MONTEL.

- 4 -

30. 10.2014

Place and date: Brussels,

JORGEN HASSA PHD EUROPEAN PATENT ATTORNEY

MODONNELL BOGHNEN HULBERT & BERCHOFF 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICARO, ILLIVOIS 60805 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

PATENT REEL: 034713 FRAME: 0825 WITNESS my hand and seal this 29 day of December, 2019 SCHELLER Dieter

The undersigned, European Patent Attorney (Reg. No 93170), member of the Professional Association No 279, having his professional address at UCB Biopharma SPRL; 60 Allée de la Recherche; B-1070 Brussels (Belgium), do hereby certify that the signature set on this document is authentic to the signature of Specific Active

Place and date: Brussels,

131112015

JORGEN HASSA PHD EUROPEAN PATENT ATTORNE

ANDONNELL BOEIANEN HULBERTIS BERGHOFF 300 NOUTH WADNER ORIVE OHIOAGO, RUNDIS NOSOS TELEPHONE (312) 64 3-0001

PATENT REEL: 034713 FRAME: 0826

WITNESS	my	hand	and	seal	chis	 đay	oř	\$.× `	° <	 <u>2014</u>	
			<u>.</u>	82.							 
									wa ma		
						- C	RR1	.STOPH	6 Bernard		

Place and date: Brussels

131 11 2015

JORGEN HASSA PHD EUROPEAN PATENT ATTORNEY

NUTONNELL SUEH/JEN HULBERT & SERGHOFT SOLEOUTH WACKER DRIVE OMICAGO, RUNNER DRIVE TELEFNORE (312) 313-5001

PATENT REEL: 034713 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 01/14/2015**